06-27-2003 P 01-29	
	All I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
102484764 Pau 10235	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sontec Instruments, Inc.	Name: Caron C. Scanlan, Stefan M.
FINANCE SECTION	Scanlan, Elizabeth S. Garfield Internal Address:
	Street Address: 6241 South Iola Court
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Colorado	City: Englewood State: CO ZIP 80111
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship United States
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached:
Execution Date: February 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76 (288303)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
76/288392	
Additional numbers at	rached? Diyas DiNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David A. Weinstein	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
	☐ Enclosed
÷	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Broadway, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/28/2003 DBYRNE 00000060 7628859E DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:8521 40.00 9P	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David A. Weinstein	January 8, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OND No. OCCUPANTAL STORY	REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0262

J.S	Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #57
	03-11-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM- Patent and Trademai	MERCE
Patent and Trademai	⊀ Office

102035618 ned original documents or copy thereof. ioner of Patents 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying ענישטן (es): Caron C. Scanlon, Stefan M. Name: _ Sontec Instruments, Inc. Scanlon, Elizabeth S. Garfield Internal Address:___ 3.11.02 Street Address: 6241 South Iola Court Association ☐ Individual(s) City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 8011 □ Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Colorado 🔾 Individual(s) citizenship United States ☐ Other _ ☐ Association _ ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership.... 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Corporation-State____ Merger □ Other_ Assignment ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Security Agreement ☐ Yes designation is attached: Other _____ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: February 21, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/288392 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No. 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>David A. Weinstein</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 2600 ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1600 Broadway 8. Deposit account number:

State: co ZIP: 80202 City: Denver

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/28/2002 TDIAZ1 00000084 76288392

40.00 OP 01 FC:481

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beflief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0263

OLAD No. 10851 1011 / 1000 4/QA)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sontec Instruments, Inc. (hereafter "Assignor") filed an application to federally register the trademark LAWTON on behalf of Caron C. Scanlan, Stefan M. Scanlan, and Elizabeth S. Garfield, which is the subject of United States Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 76/288392, filed July 23, 2001 (hereafter "Mark").

WHEREAS, Caron C. Scanlan, Stefan M. Scanlan, and Elizabeth S. Garfield ("Assignees"), 6241 South Iola Court, Englewood, Colorado 80111, desire to have the application transferred to Assignees as well as Assignor's confirmation of Assignees' rights in the mark and the good will of the business in connection with which the said Mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms Assignees' rights in the mark and by these presents does confirm assignment and transfer to said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the application hereinabove designated, including the right, title and interest in and to the same and all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees for their own benefit and use and for the benefit of their successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>CARON SCANLAN</u> has signed this document on the <u>21³⁶</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2002, by and through its duly authorized representative.

Sontec Instruments, Inc.

Name: CARON SCANLAN

Title: ExECUTIVE VICE RESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sontec Instruments, Inc. (hereafter "Assignor") filed an application to federally register the trademark LAWTON on behalf of Caron C. Scanlan, Stefan M. Scanlan, and Elizabeth S. Garfield, which is the subject of United States Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 76/288392, filed July 23, 2001 (hereafter "Mark").

WHEREAS, Caron C. Scanlan, Stefan M. Scanlan, and Elizabeth S. Garfield ("Assignees"), 6241 South Iola Court, Englewood, Colorado 80111, desire to have the application transferred to Assignees as well as Assignor's confirmation of Assignees' rights in the mark and the good will of the business in connection with which the said Mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms Assignees' rights in the mark and by these presents does confirm assignment and transfer to said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the application hereinabove designated, including the right, title and interest in and to the same and all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees for their own benefit and use and for the benefit of their successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>CARON SCANLAN</u> has signed this document on the <u>21²⁵</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2002, by and through its duly authorized representative.

RECORDED: 01/10/2003

Sontec Instruments, Inc.

Name: CARON SCANLAN

Title: ExECUTIVE VICE RESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0265